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MEETING:

WEATHER:

WIND & TEMP RANGE:

RAIL:

TRACK RATING:

PENTROMETER:

IRRIGATION:

RAINFALL:

RUNNER NAME

Balaklava
Fine
(¢}
true
Good 4 R1-4, Good 3 R5-9
0.00 (Turf)
(¢}

RACE 9, 1300m

OFFTIME  IVRTIME

TDIFF"+/-

FSECAVE

L1200

IVR©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Benchmark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

6780 56.86 4582 3476 23.60 12.28

LATE SPLITS

Comments -

SILVER ON RED bounced out of the machine quickly, taking an early advantage of its rivals.  OWA
HAWKEYE wasn’t far away in the early stages along with TABLE OF WISDOM and ABERAMA GOLD.
SILVER ON RED led the field rounding the home turn, IOWA HAWKEYE joined it however SILVER ON
RED kicked passing the 300 metres. EQUAL BALANCE was out in the middle of the track trying to wind
up, HARBOURING was weaving through behind runners. HARBOURING burst through inside the final
100 metres, splitting SILVER ON RED who was tiring and EQUAL BALANCE out wide to score for a
good win in the last. EQUAL BALANCE finished the race off well with SILVER ON RED who was brave

back in third.

L1000

Harbouring

Equal Balance
Silver On Red
Table Of Wisdom
Captain Solo
Fight For Freedom
lowa Hawkeye
Aberama Gold
Beeokay
Rawlinna
Channing
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75.79

67.24
67.54
68.08
67.70

67.66
68.16
68.08
68.56
68.50
69.32

11.94
56.48 45.42 34.34 23.26 12.04
57.14 46.10 35.04 23.88 12.56

56.84 45.80 34.62 23.56 12.04
56.40 45.30 34.34 23.32 12.04
56.48 45.40 34.32 23.24

57.22 46.22 35.16 24.02 12.48
57.06 46.06 35.10 24.00 12.42
57.34 46.30 35.16 24.08 12.54
57.40 46.38 35.20 24.06 12.30
58.22 47.04 35.96 24.84 13.16

PR1200  PR1000 PR800O PR600O PR400 PR200 L1200
8 8 7 6 6 3 1n.12
3 4 5 4 4 2 11.06

10.94
6 3 3 5 4 6 10.86
n 10 10 9 8 7
9 9 9 10 10 8 n.18
2 2 2 2 2 4 10.94
4 5 4 3 3 5 1.02
5 7 8 8 7 9 .22
7 6 6 7 9 10 11.10

10 n n n n n 11.10

11.06
11.04
11.04
11.10
11.08
11.00
11.00
11.04
11.02
118

L800

11.02 11.06 11.94
11.08 11.08 .22 12.04
11.06 n.1e 1n.32 12.56
118 11.06 11.52 12.04
11.28 12.04

11.08 11.08 11.32
11.06 ni4 .54 12.48
11.10 11.58 12.42
n.14 11.08 .54 12.54
118 ni4 1n.76 12.30
11.08 n.i2 11.68 13.16
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