Racing SA **Sectional Times**

Wednesday, 15 September, 2021



SILVER ON RED bounced out of the machine quickly, taking an early advantage of its rivals. IOWA HAWKEYE wasn't far away in the early stages along with TABLE OF WISDOM and ABERAMA GOLD. SILVER ON RED led the field rounding the home turn, IOWA HAWKEYE joined it however SILVER ON RED kicked passing the 300 metres. EQUAL BALANCE was out in the middle of the track trying to wind up, HARBOURING was weaving through behind runners. HARBOURING burst through inside the final 100 metres, splitting SILVER ON RED who was tiring and EQUAL BALANCE out wide to score for a good win in the last. EQUAL BALANCE finished the race off well with SILVER ON RED who was brave back in third.

RACE 9, 1300m

FIN	RUNNER NAME	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSECAVE TO800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PR1200	PR1000	PR800	PR600	PR400	PR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200
1	Harbouring	75.79		67.24	56.12	45.20	34.18	23.12	11.94	8	8	7	6	6	3	11.12	10.92	11.02	11.06	11.18	11.94
2	Equal Balance			67.54	56.48	45.42	34.34	23.26	12.04	3	4	5	4	4	2	11.06	11.06	11.08	11.08	11.22	12.04
3	Silver On Red			68.08	57.14	46.10	35.04	23.88	12.56	1	1	1	1	1	1	10.94	11.04	11.06	11.16	11.32	12.56
4	Table Of Wisdom			67.70	56.84	45.80	34.62	23.56	12.04	6	3	3	5	4	6	10.86	11.04	11.18	11.06	11.52	12.04
5	Captain Solo			67.18	56.40	45.30	34.34	23.32	12.04	11	10	10	9	8	7	10.78	11.10	10.96	11.02	11.28	12.04
6	Fight For Freedom			67.66	56.48	45.40	34.32	23.24	11.92	9	9	9	10	10	8	11.18	11.08	11.08	11.08	11.32	11.92
7	lowa Hawkeye			68.16	57.22	46.22	35.16	24.02	12.48	2	2	2	2	2	4	10.94	11.00	11.06	11.14	11.54	12.48
8	Aberama Gold			68.08	57.06	46.06	35.10	24.00	12.42	4	5	4	3	3	5	11.02	11.00	10.96	11.10	11.58	12.42
9	Beeokay			68.56	57.34	46.30	35.16	24.08	12.54	5	7	8	8	7	9	11.22	11.04	11.14	11.08	11.54	12.54
10	Rawlinna			68.50	57.40	46.38	35.20	24.06	12.30	7	6	6	7	9	10	11.10	11.02	11.18	11.14	11.76	12.30
11	Channing			69.32	58.22	47.04	35.96	24.84	13.16	10	11	11	11	11	11	11.10	11.18	11.08	11.12	11.68	13.16



RACING

RACINGSA.COM.AU